
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2277
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2013
INDIA GLOBAL SUMMIT
Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar;Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has held India Global Summit recently; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the outcome of the Summit.

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a)&(b): The Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME) has not held/ organized any India Global Summit. However, this Ministry, under its International Cooperation Scheme, has supported the Confederation of Indian Industry (CII), in organising India Global Summit on MSMEs at New Delhi during 9-10 October, 2013.
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